1/Pid.Sus-Anak/2017/PN. Cbn, 

it is stated that the first party, Dhewana Alnafis Han Bin Deni Rohmawan, as the 

offender, intended to pay compensation for a traffic accident case to the family 

of the victim, the late Soniu Wijaya bin Muhidin, for IDR 85,000,000 (eighty-five 

million Indonesian Rupiah)

Both sides agreed that, in light of the compensation payment plan, Dhewana 

Alnafis Han Bin Deni Rohmawan would be sent back to his parents in his role as 

the offender. However, once the offender paid fifty million dollars, they refused to